2026 NCHSAA Womens Wrestling
1A/2A/3A/4A East Regional

February 10, 2026

South Davidson High School

Team Scores

JUE QL S U U (UL UL I UL (I §
':\)Boom\lcnm-boo_\_\OOOO\lmm-hooN_\

First Flight High School
Rosewood High School

Manteo High School

North Pitt High School

Bunn High School
Jordan-Matthews High School
Anson High School

Central Davidson High School
South Davidson Middle and High
East Carteret High School
Ayden-Grifton High School
Farmville Central

Heide Trask Senior High School
West Craven High School

N.C. School of Science and Math
Uwharrie Charter Academy
Pamlico County High School
Northeastern

Roanoke Rapids High School
Spring Creek

Southwest Onslow High School

136.5
100.5
90.0
79.0
76.0
70.5
65.0
59.0
49.0
48.5
48.0
48.0
43.0
425
39.0
39.0
38.0
34.0
34.0
32.0
31.0

22
23
24
25
26
27
27
29
30
31
31
31
34
35
36
37
38
38
38
38
38

Goldsboro High School

Lejeune

North Lenoir High School
Louisburg Magnet High School
Onslow Early College

North Johnston High School
Northwood High School
Pasquotank County High School
Eastern Wayne

Central Carolina Academy
Graham

North Rowan High School

John A. Holmes High School
Wake Prep Academy

Carrboro High School
Perquimans County High School
Bartlett Yancey High School
Bessemer City High School
Bishop McGuinness Catholic High
North Moore High School
Southwestern Randolph High

30.0
27.0
220
20.0
19.5
12.0
12.0
9.5
8.0
7.0
7.0
7.0
6.0
5.0
4.0
3.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0




Guaranteed Places

Ist Place - Angelica Ayala Garcia of Manteo High School

2nd Place - leigha Clarke of Anson High School

3rd Place - Teresa Ostlund of First Flight High School

4th Place - Jadyn Holbrook of South Davidson Middle and High School

Guaranteed Places

Ist Place - Alissa Austin of First Flight High School

2nd Place - Angel Lee of North Lenoir High School

3rd Place - Rosa Flores of Spring Creek

4th Place - Brooklyn Kennedy of Rosewood High School

Guaranteed Places

1st Place - Alexandra Zumano Garcia of Jordan-Matthews High School
2nd Place - Savannah Lee of Rosewood High School

3rd Place - Myrezza Holton of Manteo High School

4th Place - Morgan Foy of Onslow Early College

Guaranteed Places

Ist Place - Khiry Reese of Rosewood High School

2nd Place - Skyla Simpson of First Flight High School

3rd Place - Adelaide Sanchez of Lejeune

4th Place - Julia Boddie of N.C. School of Science and Math

Guaranteed Places

Ist Place - Gabriella Aguirre Gomez of Manteo High School
2nd Place - Jameson McCoy of Rosewood High School

3rd Place - Jessica Zelaya of Goldsboro High School

4th Place - Dianna James of First Flight High School

Guaranteed Places

1st Place - Riley White of Uwharrie Charter Academy

2nd Place - Lauren Hall of Heide Trask Senior High School
3rd Place - Melody Mauney of West Craven High School
4th Place - Tori Vanacore of First Flight High School

Guaranteed Places

Ist Place - Alexis Long of Central Davidson High School
2nd Place - Jaelah Vann of East Carteret High School

3rd Place - Sheyle Lopez of Roanoke Rapids High School
4th Place - Avriana Whitfield of Uwharrie Charter Academy



Guaranteed Places

Ist Place - Adalyn-Kay Nunley of Pamlico County High School
2nd Place - Mariyah Spruiell of Jordan-Matthews High School
3rd Place - Macayla Mason of Anson High School

4th Place - Isabella Ford of North Pitt High School

Guaranteed Places

Ist Place - Imani Carroll of Bunn High School

2nd Place - Ke'ziyah Outlaw of Ayden-Grifton High School
3rd Place - Madison Denham of Farmville Central

4th Place - Peyton Ford of North Johnston High School

Guaranteed Places

1st Place - Evangeline (Evie) Alasin of Northeastern

2nd Place - Lisette Munoz of North Pitt High School

3rd Place - Taylor Anderson of East Carteret High School
4th Place - Lizania Galeana-Hernandez of Bunn High School

Guaranteed Places

Ist Place - Leilany Hernandez-Colon of First Flight High School
2nd Place - Anita Zamora of North Pitt High School

3rd Place - Ingrid Soto-Ramos of Bunn High School

4th Place - Grace Liang of N.C. School of Science and Math

Guaranteed Places

Ist Place - Kristal Sosa Bustos of Anson High School

2nd Place - Le'Nessa Lee of Louisburg Magnet High School

3rd Place - Ashley Acuna of Central Davidson High School

4th Place - Angeline Herrera-Villegas of South Davidson Middle and High School



