

2026 NCHSAA Womens Wrestling
1A/2A/3A/4A East Regional
February 10, 2026
South Davidson High School

Team Scores

1	First Flight High School	136.5	22	Goldsboro High School	30.0
2	Rosewood High School	100.5	23	Lejeune	27.0
3	Manteo High School	90.0	24	North Lenoir High School	22.0
4	North Pitt High School	79.0	25	Louisburg Magnet High School	20.0
5	Bunn High School	76.0	26	Onslow Early College	19.5
6	Jordan-Matthews High School	70.5	27	North Johnston High School	12.0
7	Anson High School	65.0	27	Northwood High School	12.0
8	Central Davidson High School	59.0	29	Pasquotank County High School	9.5
9	South Davidson Middle and High	49.0	30	Eastern Wayne	8.0
10	East Carteret High School	48.5	31	Central Carolina Academy	7.0
11	Ayden-Grifton High School	48.0	31	Graham	7.0
11	Farmville Central	48.0	31	North Rowan High School	7.0
13	Heide Trask Senior High School	43.0	34	John A. Holmes High School	6.0
14	West Craven High School	42.5	35	Wake Prep Academy	5.0
15	N.C. School of Science and Math	39.0	36	Carrboro High School	4.0
15	Uwharrie Charter Academy	39.0	37	Perquimans County High School	3.0
17	Pamlico County High School	38.0	38	Bartlett Yancey High School	0.0
18	Northeastern	34.0	38	Bessemer City High School	0.0
18	Roanoke Rapids High School	34.0	38	Bishop McGuinness Catholic High	0.0
20	Spring Creek	32.0	38	North Moore High School	0.0
21	Southwest Onslow High School	31.0	38	Southwestern Randolph High	0.0

100 Guaranteed Places

- 1st Place - Angelica Ayala Garcia of Manteo High School
- 2nd Place - leigha Clarke of Anson High School
- 3rd Place - Teresa Ostlund of First Flight High School
- 4th Place - Jadyn Holbrook of South Davidson Middle and High School

107 Guaranteed Places

- 1st Place - Alissa Austin of First Flight High School
- 2nd Place - Angel Lee of North Lenoir High School
- 3rd Place - Rosa Flores of Spring Creek
- 4th Place - Brooklyn Kennedy of Rosewood High School

114 Guaranteed Places

- 1st Place - Alexandra Zumano Garcia of Jordan-Matthews High School
- 2nd Place - Savannah Lee of Rosewood High School
- 3rd Place - Myreza Holton of Manteo High School
- 4th Place - Morgan Foy of Onslow Early College

120 Guaranteed Places

- 1st Place - Khiry Reese of Rosewood High School
- 2nd Place - Skyla Simpson of First Flight High School
- 3rd Place - Adelaide Sanchez of Lejeune
- 4th Place - Julia Boddie of N.C. School of Science and Math

126 Guaranteed Places

- 1st Place - Gabriella Aguirre Gomez of Manteo High School
- 2nd Place - Jameson McCoy of Rosewood High School
- 3rd Place - Jessica Zelaya of Goldsboro High School
- 4th Place - Dianna James of First Flight High School

132 Guaranteed Places

- 1st Place - Riley White of Uwharrie Charter Academy
- 2nd Place - Lauren Hall of Heide Trask Senior High School
- 3rd Place - Melody Mauney of West Craven High School
- 4th Place - Tori Vanacore of First Flight High School

138 Guaranteed Places

- 1st Place - Alexis Long of Central Davidson High School
- 2nd Place - Jaelah Vann of East Carteret High School
- 3rd Place - Sheyle Lopez of Roanoke Rapids High School
- 4th Place - Avriana Whittfield of Uwharrie Charter Academy

145 Guaranteed Places

- 1st Place - Adalyn-Kay Nunley of Pamlico County High School
- 2nd Place - Mariyah Spruill of Jordan-Matthews High School
- 3rd Place - Macayla Mason of Anson High School
- 4th Place - Isabella Ford of North Pitt High School

152 Guaranteed Places

- 1st Place - Imani Carroll of Bunn High School
- 2nd Place - Ke'ziyah Outlaw of Ayden-Grifton High School
- 3rd Place - Madison Denham of Farmville Central
- 4th Place - Peyton Ford of North Johnston High School

165 Guaranteed Places

- 1st Place - Evangeline (Evie) Alasin of Northeastern
- 2nd Place - Lisette Munoz of North Pitt High School
- 3rd Place - Taylor Anderson of East Carteret High School
- 4th Place - Lizania Galeana-Hernandez of Bunn High School

185 Guaranteed Places

- 1st Place - Leilany Hernandez-Colon of First Flight High School
- 2nd Place - Anita Zamora of North Pitt High School
- 3rd Place - Ingrid Soto-Ramos of Bunn High School
- 4th Place - Grace Liang of N.C. School of Science and Math

235 Guaranteed Places

- 1st Place - Kristal Sosa Bustos of Anson High School
- 2nd Place - Le'Nessa Lee of Louisburg Magnet High School
- 3rd Place - Ashley Acuna of Central Davidson High School
- 4th Place - Angeline Herrera-Villegas of South Davidson Middle and High School